The Purchaser shall be entitled to avail the Club facilities/services as 

per the rules and regulations of the Club including payment of membership fees and other 

charges as may be demanded and claimed by the Developer and/or Resident Welfare 

Association (RWA). 

31.  The purchaser shall pay to the Developers Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One lac Fifty Thousand  

only) for Swimming Pool charges and charges for  Club House (One time non-refundable) 

more particularly mentioned in the payment Schedule annexed hereto. 

32.   The legal charges, Electric/Water Meter charges, proportionate share of the outgoings and